Return on Plan Assets 10.5% 10.75%

Assumptions regarding future morality are based on 67/70 Mortality Table issued by Institute of Actuaries, London

As at 31 March  2021  2020

Rs ‘000 Rs ‘000

8.7 Maturity Profile of the Defined Benefit Obligation Plan

Less than 1 Year  9,080  6,295

Between 2-5 years  71,008  53,059

Beyond 5 years  157,765  48,878

LANKA IOC PLC
Annual Report 2020-21120 /

8.8 Sensitivity of Assumptions in Actuarial Valuation of Retirement Benefit Obligation

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a possible change in key assumptions employed with all other variables held constant in the Retirement Benefit

Obligations measurement as at 31 March 2021. The sensitivity of the Statement of Financial Position and Statement of Comprehensive Income is the effect of the

assumed changes in the discount rate and salary increment on the profit or loss and Retirement Benefit Obligation for the year.

Increase/(Decrease) in

Discount Rate

Increase/

(Decrease) in Salary

Increment Rate

Increase/

(Decrease) in Staff Turn-

over Rate

 Sensitivity Effect on

Statement of Comprehensive

Income

 Sensitivity Effect on Defined Benefit

Obligation

 Rs ‘000  Rs ‘000

1%  5,630  (5,630)

-1%  (6,250)  6,250

1%  (6,782)  6,782

-1%  6,178  (6,178)

25%  (866)  866

-25%  938  (938)

8.9 Defined Benefit Plan

 As per company policy, plan assets is maintained under the assets liability matching strategy. Plan asset is  invited to fund management entity and that entity is

responsible for the administration of plan assets and for definition of the investment strategy.

 A major catagories of Plan assets is as follows :

 2021  2020

Insurer-managed funds 100% 100%

8.10 The weighted average duration of defined benefit Obligation is 8.16 years

9. DEFERRED TAX ASSETS - NET

Year ended 31 March  2021  2020

Rs ‘000 Rs ‘000

9.1 Deferred Tax

Deferred Tax Relates to the Following:

[…]

Trade Receivables  949,564  1,635,648

Other Receivables at Amotised cost  1,825,710  -

Trade and Other Payables  2,287,852  3,520,583

As at 31 March 2020

Cash at bank and in hand  30,478  20,855

Interest Bearing Loans & Borrowings  5,160,234  11,794,338

Investment in Unit Trust  4,344,920  -

Investment Through Portfolio Management Services  770,894  -

Bank Deposits  -   7,544,674

Trade Receivables  1,577,017  1,991,404

Other Receivables at Amotised cost  471,473  -

Trade and Other Payables  859,003  2,391,660

LANKA IOC PLC
Annual Report 2020-21132 /

a) Interest rate risk

 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The

Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s  short term debt obligations, Unit Trust investments and other

investments. The Company manages its interest rate risk by daily monitoring and managing of cash flow, by keeping borrowings to a minimum and negotiating

favorable rates on borrowings.

 Increase/

 decrease in

interest rate

Effect on Profit

Before Tax

2021   Rs ‘000

Sensitivity only using borrowings

Increase +1%  (205,896)

Decrease -1%  205,896

Sensitivity using Investment in deposits

Increase +1%  222,633

Decrease -1%  (222,633)

2020

Sensitivity only using borrowings

Increase +1%  169,546

Decrease -1%  (169,546)

Sensitivity using Investment in deposits

Increase +1%  75,447

Decrease -1%  (75,447)

b) Foreign currency risk

The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Company’s USD denominated loans, short term investments,

Trade Receivables and Trade Payables.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US dollar exchange rate , with all other variables held constant, of the

Company’s profit before tax (due to changes in the fair value of USD denominated liabilities).

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

LANKA IOC PLC
Annual Report 2020-21133 /

 Average

 Value

Year End